## 505579732 07/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5626531

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| ALAEDEEN ABU-MULAWEH | 07/17/2019     |
| AUSTIN CLEMENS       | 07/17/2019     |
| ANDREW ELSBURY       | 07/17/2019     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NEXXT SPINE, LLC   |  |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14425 BERGEN BLVD. |  |
| City:           | NOBLESVILLE        |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 46060              |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16514284 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176382922

**Email:** docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2504-0005         |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL D. BECK   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michael D. Beck/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/19/2019        |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2504-0005\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2504-0005\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2504-0005\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049798 FRAME: 0774

505579732

source=2504-0005\_Assignment#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Alaedeen Abu-Mulaweh, Austin Clemens and Andrew Elsbury, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nexxt Spine, LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 14425 Bergen Blvd., Noblesville, IN. 46060, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on July 17, 2019 and assigned Serial No 16/514,284 and is entitled: "POLY-AXIAL IMPLANT FIXATION SYSTEM" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination certificate and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents or re-examination certificates which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. We authorize Next Spine, LLC to subsequently enter the Application Number and filing date on this Agreement, if not already entered above.

1

Signed this 17 day of July ,2019

2

Signed this 17 day of July ,2019

Austin Clemens

3

Signed this 17 day of July 2019

Andrew Elsbury

4